ES

Decision No. 5;:i7~3L/ .

BEFORE THE RATIROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORSIA

In the Matter of the Avplication of

TEEZ CALIFPORNIA OREGOR 20TER COMDANY,

a corporation, for am order of the

Railroad Commission of tke State of

California, authorizing the issuarce Avvlication
of bords, the execution of 2 morigage Number

or deed of trust to secure the Saume,

and the execution and delivew of tem-

porary certificates to be thereafter

exchanged for said bonds.

orrison, Dunre and Brobesk, by Eermarn Thleger,
for applicant.

M4RTIDy COMmiSSLORETs

TEE CALIFORNIA OREGOR POTER COMPANY asks permission to
execute a mortgage, to execute and deliver ¥3,000,000.00 of its fiist
and refunding morigage sinking fund gold bonds, of which £1,151,000.00
will be reserved to retire a like amount of underlying bonds ard to
{ssue spd sell at 95 per cent of their face value $1,849,000.00 of
texporary certificates to be exchonged for s like amount of appli-
cant’s first apd refunding mortgege siziing fund 7% per cent gold
bonds.

Ir Avpplication No. 6512, avplicant asks permission to
jsgue stock: acquire tre properties of california~Qregon fower Coml-
pany and assume Lo 1isbilities of thet company other then
$4,442,000.00 of outstanding bonds issued by Califormia-0regon 2ower
company. 1t is proposed that the boncs {ssued by-California-Oregpn

L




2ower Company, and unpaid izterest coupoms attached thereto, will be
exchanged for stock of applicant. The issue of such stock is covered
by the order in Avvlication No. 6512.

Anplicant has filed with tke Coxxission a copy of its pro—‘
posed mortzageo. Tae testimony, however, shows that certain changes
mey be made in the proposed mortgage and that & revised copy will here-
after be Liled. . The effective date of this oxder, in so far as if
relates to the issue and deliveryof bonds, will be postponed until the
Commxissior has authorized the execufion of a mortgage securinrg the pay-
ment o the bonds.

Applicant asks permission to execute and deliver under ihe

new mortgage 10t exceeding %3,000,000.00 of bonds. Of the

$3,000,000.00 face amount of boxds, $1,849,000.00 are to be excnanged

for interim certificates whick applicant asks permission to sell and
the remaining $1,151,000.00 reserved %o retire underlying bonds. Ro
satisfﬁctory showing has been mede on whick the Commission can base an
order authorizing the issus of the $1,151,000.00 of bonds. |
Bonds in tﬂg amount of $1,849,000.00 have been 80ld by
applicant at 95 and accrued interest, subject among others, to Tthe con-

dition that the iscsue and sele of these bonds are authorized by the

Railroad Commission. Pending the issue sud delivery of the bornds,

apvlicant intends to issue interixm certificates.

Applicant asks permission to use the proceeds from the

sale of the $1,849,000.00 of bonds for the L0llowing Purposes:

-




‘.‘D&y Indebtedness’ L L B B BB B B B BB B N W O RN B N W W N R W W W W W W $ 824’900.00
2ay off Interconnection idvance, ....$481,900
NOtOS E&y&ble,-...-.......-.-.-..---- 268’000
vouChers an&ble,......‘.OGGQQOOOIOI Ys’ow

Zxpond £or new COnstruction,.ccceccesscassccncccnan 9%2,6560.00
This money to be used Lor the following:
l.~To complete the Link River Dam
anéd malke provisions fox storage
in the Upver Xlamath Iake, .....5400,000

2.=T0 install a power plant ox
Link River to utilize present
waber rights and provide im-
medistely needed power, ap-
Pron‘mtely’ OB e ettt nssestn 300’000

S.=Additions to and vetterments of
the transmissior and distridu-
tion systems of the company in
1921, estimated st {300,000,
$145,000 of which will come
from Deyreciation Rezerve and
Sinkirg Fund, approximately,... 155,000

4 .=Exgineering and rrelininary work
at Prospect and ergineering and
construction at Copeo necessary
towsrd the installation of the
geccrd unit in ar erlargement o2
the Copco Tower Station, and reor-
gazization experse,approximately 77,650

. Eomﬂ.{’ ....-......-..........-..&,757’550.00

During 1918 and 1918, the lines of the Northern California XTower
Company, Consolidated, now the property of RPacific Gas and Electric Com~
pany, asnd those of California-Qregon Power Company were interconnected.
The bolance due on the cost of this interconnection is reported at
$481,900.00.

Applicant has not filed with the Commission s stafement of its
reorganization expenses. The order will yrovide that no rart of the pro-

ceads from the ssle 0f the boris be uwsed to pay such expenses until & de-

tailed statement has been filed ezd the payment of these expenses autho-

rized by the Commission.

T herewith submit the following form of (rder.




0 2 b & R.

mgE CALIPORNIA OREIGON DOWER COMRPARY having applied to the
Railroad Comxission for permission to execute a morigage, to execute and
deliver $3,000,000.00 in bonds &nd to issue and sell {1,849,000.00 of
said bonds, & putlic hearing having been held énd the Railfoad Commi 8-
sion being of the opinion that the momey, property or labor 1o be pro-
cured or paid for by the issue of the $1,849,000.00 of bonds is reasona-
bly recuired for the purpose or yurposes specified in this Order, and
that the expesditures for such purpose or purposes are not in whole or
in part reasonably chargeable to operating expences or to inconme;

IT IS EERERY OXDERED, that THE CALIFORNIA OREGCR POVER COMZANY
be, and itiis hereby, authorized to issue and sell at 0ot less than 95
per cent of their face valume and accxrued interest, $1,849,000.00 of in-
terim certificates and exchsnge such interim certificates for
$1,849,000.00 of first and refunding sinking fund 7% per cent gold touds,
the icswe of which bonds is hereby suthorized.

In IS EEREBY FURTEER ORDERED, that this application, in so
Par as it relates to the execution and delivery of $1,151,000.00 of
vonds, is dismissed without yrejudice. |

The authority herein granted is subject to the Tollowing

copditions:

1.--Kone of the $1,849,000.00 of bonds shall be 1asued and delivered

until the Commission by supplemental order has authorized

the execution of a moxrigagze OT trust deed securing the pay-
ment of said bonds. Pending tkhe delivery of said bonds, all
moneys received from the ssle o2 the interim certificates oT
froxm the sale of bords, shsll be deposited witk & trustee or
trustees under & Proper €Scrow agreement, apd after being re-
leased, expended only for such purposes a3 the comxission may

suthorize in a sapplenextal order or orders.

b




2.«-The autkhority heroin granted will not become effective until
applicant has paid the fee prescribed in the Public UTtilities
Act.

S.~=The Californis Oregon RPower Company shall keep suci record of
the issue and sale of the interim certificates or bonds herein
suthorized and of the disposition of the proceeds as will en-
able it to file on or belore tﬁe 25tk day oZ eack month &
verified report, as regquired by the Railroad Cormission’s
Genersl Order No. 24, which order, in so far as applicable,
is mnde & part of this order.

4.~=Tno suthority herein granted will apply only to such interim
certilicates or boads as may be issued, s80ld and delivered

on or belfore October 15, le2l.

The foregoing Opinion axnd Order are hereby approved and
ordered filed az the Opinion aznd Qrder of the Railroad cOmmisaion of

the State of Californis.

/“"«.
Dated at Sen Framcisco, California, this O - day of

Maxoh, 1921.

uku-m Jﬂ v m. ul .o(.i.

’ f%ﬂ

WAR L0 53’

Azl tAre Ru\mp ‘ oo
Commissioners.




